
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
4224 WALLER RD E 9125 10TH AVE S

TACOMA   WA  984431099 SEATTLE   WA  981084600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -24.28 % -9.23 % -17.85 %

49,214.87 -15,785.13 59,000.00 -6,000.00 53,400.00 -11,600.0065,000.00

4.5000
2 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

279.0000 L.F. 125.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 6.0000 200.00 %

1,255.50 697.50 279.00 -279.00 1,674.00 1,116.00
2.0000
558.00

1.2500
3 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1107.0000 S.F. -58.33 % 1.5000 -50.00 % 1.5000 -50.00 %

1,383.75 -1,937.25 1,660.50 -1,660.50 1,660.50 -1,660.50
3.0000

3,321.00

DRAINAGE

700.0000
4 HAND PLACED RIPRAP 

1.2000 C.Y. 180.00 % 500.0000 100.00 % 380.0000 52.00 %

840.00 540.00 600.00 300.00 456.00 156.00
250.0000
300.00

SURFACING

145.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

246.9000 TON 190.00 % 62.0000 24.00 % 127.0000 154.00 %

35,800.50 23,455.50 15,307.80 2,962.80 31,356.30 19,011.30
50.0000

12,345.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

41.5000
6 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

414.4000 S.Y. 107.50 % 16.0000 -20.00 % 24.0000 20.00 %

17,197.60 8,909.60 6,630.40 -1,657.60 9,945.60 1,657.60
20.0000
8,288.00

225.0000
7 COMMERCIAL HMA 

95.0000 TON 28.57 % 150.0000 -14.29 % 240.0000 37.14 %

21,375.00 4,750.00 14,250.00 -2,375.00 22,800.00 6,175.00
175.0000
16,625.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
4224 WALLER RD E 9125 10TH AVE S

TACOMA   WA  984431099 SEATTLE   WA  981084600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

1.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

26.0000 DAY -99.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 % 25.0000 -75.00 %

26.00 -2,574.00 1,300.00 -1,300.00 650.00 -1,950.00
100.0000
2,600.00

83.0000
9 INLET PROTECTION 

27.0000 EACH 10.67 % 100.0000 33.33 % 60.0000 -20.00 %

2,241.00 216.00 2,700.00 675.00 1,620.00 -405.00
75.0000
2,025.00

125.0000
10 STREET CLEANING 

100.0000 HR  25.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 130.0000 30.00 %

12,500.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 13,000.00 3,000.00
100.0000
10,000.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

48.0000
12 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

1128.7000 L.F. 92.00 % 45.0000 80.00 % 39.0000 56.00 %

54,177.60 25,960.10 50,791.50 22,574.00 44,019.30 15,801.80
25.0000

28,217.50

34.0000
13 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

703.0000 L.F. 36.00 % 35.0000 40.00 % 34.0000 36.00 %

23,902.00 6,327.00 24,605.00 7,030.00 23,902.00 6,327.00
25.0000

17,575.00

55.0000
14 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

360.0000 HR  37.50 % 75.0000 87.50 % 60.0000 50.00 %

19,800.00 5,400.00 27,000.00 12,600.00 21,600.00 7,200.00
40.0000

14,400.00
15 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.003,700.00

3.2100
16 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1107.0000 S.F. -35.80 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

3,553.47 -1,981.53 4,428.00 -1,107.00 4,428.00 -1,107.00
5.0000

5,535.00

8.0000
17 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

279.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 8.0000 0.00 % 10.0000 25.00 %

2,232.00 0.00 2,232.00 0.00 2,790.00 558.00
8.0000

2,232.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
4224 WALLER RD E 9125 10TH AVE S

TACOMA   WA  984431099 SEATTLE   WA  981084600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
18 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 4.76 % -38.10 % -52.38 %

2,200.00 100.00 1,300.00 -800.00 1,000.00 -1,100.002,100.00
19 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 

L.S. 32.70 % -5.21 % 42.18 %

28,000.00 6,900.00 20,000.00 -1,100.00 30,000.00 8,900.0021,100.00

3.3400
20 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1880.0000 HR  -16.50 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 1.7000 -57.50 %

6,279.20 -1,240.80 5,640.00 -1,880.00 3,196.00 -4,324.00
4.0000

7,520.00

11.1200
21 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1280.0000 HR  122.40 % 5.0000 0.00 % 5.6000 12.00 %

14,233.60 7,833.60 6,400.00 0.00 7,168.00 768.00
5.0000

6,400.00
22 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -82.06 % -77.58 % 16.59 %

4,000.00 -18,300.00 5,000.00 -17,300.00 26,000.00 3,700.0022,300.00

46.0000
23 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

1568.0000 HR  -8.00 % 44.0000 -12.00 % 53.0000 6.00 %

72,128.00 -6,272.00 68,992.00 -9,408.00 83,104.00 4,704.00
50.0000

78,400.00

46.0000
24 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

256.0000 HR  -8.00 % 46.0000 -8.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

11,776.00 -1,024.00 11,776.00 -1,024.00 12,800.00 0.00
50.0000

12,800.00
25 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -100.00 % 17.95 % -28.21 %

1.00 -38,999.00 46,000.00 7,000.00 28,000.00 -11,000.0039,000.00

23.5000
26 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

336.0000 S.F. 17.50 % 20.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

7,896.00 1,176.00 6,720.00 0.00 10,080.00 3,360.00
20.0000
6,720.00

27 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -46.43 % 60.71 % 7.14 %

3,000.00 -2,600.00 9,000.00 3,400.00 6,000.00 400.005,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
4224 WALLER RD E 9125 10TH AVE S

TACOMA   WA  984431099 SEATTLE   WA  981084600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
28 CURE BOX 

L.S. -75.00 % -25.00 % -70.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -500.00 600.00 -1,400.002,000.00
29 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -80.00 % -85.00 % -77.50 %

8,000.00 -32,000.00 6,000.00 -34,000.00 9,000.00 -31,000.0040,000.00
30 LICENSED SURVEYING 

L.S. -20.00 % -40.00 % -4.00 %

2,000.00 -500.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 2,400.00 -100.002,500.00

34.0000
31 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

32.0000 S.F. -38.18 % 100.0000 81.82 % 36.0000 -34.55 %

1,088.00 -672.00 3,200.00 1,440.00 1,152.00 -608.00
55.0000
1,760.00

350.0000
32 ADJUST MANHOLE 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 42.86 % 500.0000 42.86 %

350.00 0.00 500.00 150.00 500.00 150.00
350.0000
350.00

350.0000
33 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

3.0000 EACH 16.67 % 400.0000 33.33 % 330.0000 10.00 %

1,050.00 150.00 1,200.00 300.00 990.00 90.00
300.0000
900.00

350.0000
34 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

4.0000 EACH -30.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

1,400.00 -600.00 1,600.00 -400.00 1,600.00 -400.00
500.0000
2,000.00

35 FORCE ACCOUNT - UTILITY POTHOLING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
36 FORCE ACCOUNT - MODIFY SIGNAL FOUNDATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.0013,000.00
37 FORCE ACCOUNT - ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.0034,000.00
38 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
4224 WALLER RD E 9125 10TH AVE S

TACOMA   WA  984431099 SEATTLE   WA  981084600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
39 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
40 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
41 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -99.93 % -83.33 % -86.67 %

1.00 -1,499.00 250.00 -1,250.00 200.00 -1,300.001,500.00

75.0000
42 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP

811.8000 S.Y. -62.50 % 110.0000 -45.00 % 229.0000 14.50 %

60,885.00 -101,475.00 89,298.00 -73,062.00 185,902.20 23,542.20
200.0000

162,360.00

0.0000
43 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

10,000.0000
44 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1.0000 EACH 53.85 % 2,500.0000 -61.54 % 6,900.0000 6.15 %

10,000.00 3,500.00 2,500.00 -4,000.00 6,900.00 400.00
6,500.0000
6,500.00

$546,990.09 -19.27% $580,863.20 -14.27% $716,596.90 5.77%$677,534.50CONTRACT TOTAL

BASE TOTAL $677,534.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 15.38 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 -65,000.00 0.00 -65,000.0065,000.00

4.0000
2 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

279.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

1,116.00 558.00 0.00 -558.00 0.00 -558.00
2.0000
558.00

2.0000
3 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1107.0000 S.F. -33.33 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

2,214.00 -1,107.00 0.00 -3,321.00 0.00 -3,321.00
3.0000

3,321.00

DRAINAGE

150.0000
4 HAND PLACED RIPRAP 

1.2000 C.Y. -40.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

180.00 -120.00 0.00 -300.00 0.00 -300.00
250.0000
300.00

SURFACING

32.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

246.9000 TON -36.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

7,900.80 -4,444.20 0.00 -12,345.00 0.00 -12,345.00
50.0000

12,345.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
6 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

414.4000 S.Y. 0.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

8,288.00 0.00 0.00 -8,288.00 0.00 -8,288.00
20.0000
8,288.00

200.0000
7 COMMERCIAL HMA 

95.0000 TON 14.29 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

19,000.00 2,375.00 0.00 -16,625.00 0.00 -16,625.00
175.0000
16,625.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

1.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

26.0000 DAY -99.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

26.00 -2,574.00 0.00 -2,600.00 0.00 -2,600.00
100.0000
2,600.00

120.0000
9 INLET PROTECTION 

27.0000 EACH 60.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

3,240.00 1,215.00 0.00 -2,025.00 0.00 -2,025.00
75.0000
2,025.00

120.0000
10 STREET CLEANING 

100.0000 HR  20.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 -10,000.00 0.00 -10,000.00
100.0000
10,000.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

110.0000
12 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

1128.7000 L.F. 340.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

124,157.00 95,939.50 0.00 -28,217.50 0.00 -28,217.50
25.0000

28,217.50

105.0000
13 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

703.0000 L.F. 320.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

73,815.00 56,240.00 0.00 -17,575.00 0.00 -17,575.00
25.0000

17,575.00

40.0000
14 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

360.0000 HR  0.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

14,400.00 0.00 0.00 -14,400.00 0.00 -14,400.00
40.0000

14,400.00
15 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 0.00 0.003,700.00

5.0000
16 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1107.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

5,535.00 0.00 0.00 -5,535.00 0.00 -5,535.00
5.0000

5,535.00

10.0000
17 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

279.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

2,790.00 558.00 0.00 -2,232.00 0.00 -2,232.00
8.0000

2,232.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
18 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 19.05 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 400.00 0.00 -2,100.00 0.00 -2,100.002,100.00
19 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 

L.S. 136.97 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 28,900.00 0.00 -21,100.00 0.00 -21,100.0021,100.00

1.0000
20 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1880.0000 HR  -75.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

1,880.00 -5,640.00 0.00 -7,520.00 0.00 -7,520.00
4.0000

7,520.00

1.0000
21 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1280.0000 HR  -80.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

1,280.00 -5,120.00 0.00 -6,400.00 0.00 -6,400.00
5.0000

6,400.00
22 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -73.09 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -16,300.00 0.00 -22,300.00 0.00 -22,300.0022,300.00

50.0000
23 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

1568.0000 HR  0.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

78,400.00 0.00 0.00 -78,400.00 0.00 -78,400.00
50.0000

78,400.00

54.0000
24 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

256.0000 HR  8.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

13,824.00 1,024.00 0.00 -12,800.00 0.00 -12,800.00
50.0000

12,800.00
25 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 62.56 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

63,400.00 24,400.00 0.00 -39,000.00 0.00 -39,000.0039,000.00

18.0000
26 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

336.0000 S.F. -10.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

6,048.00 -672.00 0.00 -6,720.00 0.00 -6,720.00
20.0000
6,720.00

27 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -33.93 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

3,700.00 -1,900.00 0.00 -5,600.00 0.00 -5,600.005,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
28 CURE BOX 

L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -800.00 0.00 -2,000.00 0.00 -2,000.002,000.00
29 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -37.50 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 -15,000.00 0.00 -40,000.00 0.00 -40,000.0040,000.00
30 LICENSED SURVEYING 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00 0.00 -2,500.002,500.00

40.0000
31 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

32.0000 S.F. -27.27 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

1,280.00 -480.00 0.00 -1,760.00 0.00 -1,760.00
55.0000
1,760.00

430.0000
32 ADJUST MANHOLE 

1.0000 EACH 22.86 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

430.00 80.00 0.00 -350.00 0.00 -350.00
350.0000
350.00

430.0000
33 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

3.0000 EACH 43.33 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

1,290.00 390.00 0.00 -900.00 0.00 -900.00
300.0000
900.00

430.0000
34 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

4.0000 EACH -14.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

1,720.00 -280.00 0.00 -2,000.00 0.00 -2,000.00
500.0000
2,000.00

35 FORCE ACCOUNT - UTILITY POTHOLING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00
36 FORCE ACCOUNT - MODIFY SIGNAL FOUNDATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,000.00 0.00 0.0013,000.00
37 FORCE ACCOUNT - ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

34,000.00 0.00 0.0034,000.00
38 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008245 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 21 2012 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL3989
HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 167

VIC I-5 TO PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SIDEWALK RAMPS
11C519

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/02/2012
07:07

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0167(045)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
39 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.00 0.005.00
40 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00 0.00-2.00
41 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -66.67 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -1,000.00 0.00 -1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.001,500.00

80.0000
42 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP

811.8000 S.Y. -60.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

64,944.00 -97,416.00 0.00 -162,360.00 0.00 -162,360.00
200.0000

162,360.00

0.0000
43 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

100.0000
44 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1.0000 EACH -98.46 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

100.00 -6,400.00 0.00 -6,500.00 0.00 -6,500.00
6,500.0000
6,500.00

$742,360.80 9.57% $0.00 -100.00% $0.00 -100.00%$677,534.50CONTRACT TOTAL

BASE TOTAL $677,534.50


